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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

TOTAL

2021

Indicated

Tungsten 0.173 %

Molybdenum 0.021 %

Gold 0.050 g/t

Open pit and underground mineral resource for the 

Jersey-Emerald project.

Moose Mountain Technical Services (2021-07-26): NI 

43-101 Resource Estimate for the Jersey-Emerald 

Project

 1,472,803 

Y

t

TOTAL

2021

Inferred

Tungsten 0.227 %

Molybdenum 0.026 %

Gold 0.081 g/t

Open pit and underground mineral resource for the 

Jersey-Emerald project.

Moose Mountain Technical Services (2021-07-26): NI 

43-101 Resource Estimate for the Jersey-Emerald 

Project

 5,128,045 

Y

t

MINE

2006

Indicated

Molybdenum 0.098 % Molybdenum resource was reported for the Dodger 

4200 zone, using a 0.05 per cent molybdenum cut-off 

grade.

Cowle, S. (2007-05-23): Technical Report on the Jersey 

Emerald Property, British Columbia

 25,401 

Y

t

MINE

2006

Inferred

Molybdenum 0.103 % Updated molybdenum resource was reported for the 

Dodger 4200 zone, using a 0.05 per cent molybdenum 

cut-off grade.

Cowle, S. (2007-05-23): Technical Report on the Jersey 

Emerald Property, British Columbia

 436,356 

Y

t
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